
12/5/22, 1:58 PM about:blank

about:blank 1/2

Purgatory Dec ATA Shoot
Event 1 - Saturday 100 16-yd Singles

High Gun Report

Number of entries: 28

State Name ATA # Cat cls/yrd Class
AA

Class
A

Class
B

Class
C

Class
D Total

UT Bobby
Street 9502699 AA 100 100

UT Chance
Carter 0214709 AA 100 100

UT Tyler
Workman 2301180 AA 99 99

UT Joe
Sudbury 5206412 AA 99 99

UT Jace
Penney 0115725 AA 98 98

UT Jacob
Reynolds 2068689 A 98 98

UT Dewey
Daniels 0210643 A 98 98

UT Douglas
Devries 8300790 B 98 98

CA Edward
Duitsman 1853320 AA 96 96

UT Bruce
Dame 0920070 C 96 96

UT Whitney
Wiseman 1932891 D 95 95

UT Robert
Pectol 0110724 B 95 95

UT Robert
Jones 9603034 C 95 95

UT Wes Atkin 9401869 B 94 94

UT Dusty
Wiseman 1932883 D 94 94

UT Bradley
Peay

1940151 A 94 94



12/5/22, 1:58 PM about:blank

about:blank 2/2

State Name ATA # Cat cls/yrd Class
AA

Class
A

Class
B

Class
C

Class
D Total

UT Braxton
Adams 2302709 B 94 94

UT Joe Atkin 9401346 C 93 93

UT Michael
Scott 1625733 A 93 93

UT Jim Wilson 9803201 B 92 92

UT Dale
Erickson 0511802 A 91 91

UT Jared Peay 1940124 A 91 91

UT Joel
Laborde 2111861 B 90 90

UT Leavitt
Penney 0111657 B 89 89

UT Craig Jones 1311823 C 89 89

UT Desanka
Deljanin 2119500 B 87 87

UT Halle
Wiseman SOS0004661 D 86 86

UT Cash
Mcfadden SOS0004662 D 83 83



12/5/22, 1:59 PM about:blank

about:blank 1/2

Purgatory Dec ATA Shoot
Event 2 - Saturday 100 Handicap

High Gun Report

Number of entries: 26

State Name ATA # Cat cls/yrd (19.0 -
21.5)

(22.0 -
24.5)

(25.0 -
27.0) Total

UT Dale Erickson 0511802 25.0 93 93

UT Bobby Street 9502699 27.0 93 93

UT Tyler
Workman 2301180 22.5 91 91

UT Robert Pectol 0110724 25.5 90 90

UT Chance
Carter 0214709 27.0 90 90

UT Desanka
Deljanin 2119500 22.5 90 90

UT Bruce Dame 0920070 22.0 90 90

UT Robert Jones 9603034 22.5 90 90

CA Edward
Duitsman 1853320 25.5 89 89

UT Joe Atkin 9401346 21.5 87 87

UT Michael Scott 1625733 25.5 87 87

UT Douglas
Devries 8300790 22.5 86 86

UT Jim Wilson 9803201 22.0 86 86

UT Jace Penney 0115725 26.0 85 85

UT Leavitt
Penney 0111657 21.0 85 85

UT Jacob
Reynolds

2068689 21.5 85 85



12/5/22, 1:59 PM about:blank

about:blank 2/2

State Name ATA # Cat cls/yrd (19.0 -
21.5)

(22.0 -
24.5)

(25.0 -
27.0) Total

UT Braxton
Adams 2302709 20.0 84 84

UT Wes Atkin 9401869 27.0 84 84

CA Brian
Duitsman 2072887 21.0 84 84

UT Joel Laborde 2111861 20.0 83 83

UT Dewey
Daniels 0210643 24.0 82 82

UT Jared Peay 1940124 25.0 81 81

UT Joe Sudbury 5206412 26.0 81 81

UT Craig Jones 1311823 21.0 78 78

UT Bradley Peay 1940151 25.5 73 73

UT Cash
Mcfadden SOS0004662 20.0 66 66



12/5/22, 1:59 PM about:blank

about:blank 1/2

Purgatory Dec ATA Shoot
Event 3 - Saturday 50 pair Doubles (100 Targets)

High Gun Report

Number of entries: 23

State Name ATA # Cat cls/yrd Class
AA

Class
A

Class
B

Class
C

Class
D Total

UT Chance
Carter 0214709 AA 96 96

UT Tyler
Workman 2301180 B 93 93

UT Dale
Erickson 0511802 A 90 90

UT Bobby
Street 9502699 AA 89 89

UT Wes Atkin 9401869 C 88 88

UT Douglas
Devries 8300790 B 88 88

UT Joe
Sudbury 5206412 AA 87 87

UT Jacob
Reynolds 2068689 D 86 86

CA Brian
Duitsman 2072887 C 85 85

UT Bradley
Peay 1940151 B 84 84

UT Craig Jones 1311823 C 83 83

UT Jared Peay 1940124 B 82 82

UT Bruce
Dame 0920070 C 82 82

CA Edward
Duitsman 1853320 A 81 81

UT Michael
Scott 1625733 B 81 81

UT Joe Atkin 9401346 C 79 79



12/5/22, 1:59 PM about:blank

about:blank 2/2

State Name ATA # Cat cls/yrd Class
AA

Class
A

Class
B

Class
C

Class
D Total

UT Jace
Penney 0115725 A 79 79

UT Jim Wilson 9803201 C 79 79

UT Desanka
Deljanin 2119500 B 78 78

UT Robert
Pectol 0110724 B 76 76

UT Robert
Jones 9603034 D 73 73

UT Leavitt
Penney 0111657 D 70 70

UT Dewey
Daniels 0210643 D 70 70



12/5/22, 2:00 PM about:blank

about:blank 1/1

Purgatory Dec ATA Shoot
Event 4 - Sunday 50 pair Doubles (100 Targets)

High Gun Report

Number of entries: 13

State Name ATA # Cat cls/yrd Class
AA

Class
A

Class
B

Class
C

Class
D Total

UT Tyler
Workman 2301180 B 90 90

CA Brian
Duitsman 2072887 C 90 90

UT Joe
Sudbury 5206412 AA 87 87

UT Douglas
Devries 8300790 B 85 85

UT Dale
Erickson 0511802 A 81 81

UT Craig Jones 1311823 C 79 79

UT Jim Wilson 9803201 C 78 78

UT Wes Atkin 9401869 C 76 76

UT Desanka
Deljanin 2119500 B 76 76

UT Robert
Jones 9603034 D 75 75

UT Joe Atkin 9401346 C 74 74

CA Edward
Duitsman 1853320 A 72 72

UT Bruce
Dame 0920070 C 67 67



12/5/22, 2:00 PM about:blank

about:blank 1/1

Purgatory Dec ATA Shoot
Event 5 - Sunday 1st 100 Handicap

High Gun Report

Number of entries: 15

State Name ATA # Cat cls/yrd (19.0 -
21.5)

(22.0 -
24.5)

(25.0 -
27.0) Total

CA Edward
Duitsman 1853320 25.5 93 93

UT Joel Laborde 2111861 20.0 92 92

UT Tyler
Workman 2301180 22.5 90 90

UT Desanka
Deljanin 2119500 22.5 89 89

UT Joe Atkin 9401346 21.5 88 88

UT Wes Atkin 9401869 27.0 88 88

UT Craig Jones 1311823 21.0 88 88

UT Douglas
Devries 8300790 22.5 87 87

UT Robert Jones 9603034 22.5 86 86

CA Brian
Duitsman 2072887 21.0 85 85

UT Joe Sudbury 5206412 26.0 85 85

UT Jim Wilson 9803201 22.0 84 84

UT Dale Erickson 0511802 25.5 82 82

NV George
Marchesi 5204261 26.5 75 75

UT Bruce Dame 0920070 22.0 75 75



12/5/22, 2:01 PM about:blank

about:blank 1/2

Purgatory Dec ATA Shoot
Event 6 - Sunday 2nd 100 Handicap

High Gun Report

Number of entries: 16

State Name ATA # Cat cls/yrd (19.0 -
21.5)

(22.0 -
24.5)

(25.0 -
27.0) Total

NV George
Marchesi 5204261 26.5 96 96

UT Joe Atkin 9401346 21.5 92 92

UT Bruce Dame 0920070 22.0 91 91

UT Joe Sudbury 5206412 26.0 91 91

UT Tyler
Workman 2301180 22.5 90 90

UT Desanka
Deljanin 2119500 22.5 90 90

UT Joel Laborde 2111861 20.0 87 87

CA Edward
Duitsman 1853320 26.0 87 87

CA Brian
Duitsman 2072887 21.0 85 85

UT Dale Erickson 0511802 25.5 85 85

UT Douglas
Devries 8300790 22.5 84 84

UT Craig Jones 1311823 21.0 83 83

UT Robert Jones 9603034 22.5 82 82

UT Jim Wilson 9803201 22.0 82 82

UT Wes Atkin 9401869 27.0 78 78

UT David Gledhill 0513368 19.0 77 77


